
703 

Fishery Bulletin Index 

Volume 99(1–4), 2001 

List of titles 

99(1) 

1	 The use of internal otolith morphometrics for identification 
of haddock (Melanogrammus aeglefinus) stocks on Georges 
Bank, by Gavin A. Begg, William J. Overholtz, and Nancy 
J. Munroe 

15	 Reproductive biology of cobia, Rachycentron canadum, from 
coastal waters of the southern United States, by Nancy 
J. Brown-Peterson, Robin M. Overstreet, Jeffrey M. Lotz, 
James S. Franks, and Karen M. Burns 

29 	 Abundance and depth distribution of harbor porpoise (Pho­
coena phocoena) in northern California determined from a 
1995 ship survey, by James V. Caretta, Barbara L. Taylor, 
and Susan J. Chivers 

40 	 Association of yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares) with 
tracking vessels during ultrasonic telemetry experiments, 
by Laurent Dagorn, Erwan Josse, and Pascal Bach 

49 	 Identification of rockfish (Sebastes spp.) by restriction site 
analysis of the mitochondrial ND-3/ND-4 and 12S/16S 
rRNA gene regions, by Anthony J. Gharrett, Andrew K. 
Gray, and Jonathan Heifetz 

63 	 A comparison of the precision and accuracy of estimates 
of reef-fish lengths determined visually by divers with esti­
mates produced by a stereo-video system, by Euan Harvey, 
David Fletcher, and Mark Shortis 

72	 Improving the statistical power of length estimates of reef 
fish: a comparison of estimates determined visually by 
divers with estimates produced by a stereo-video system, 
by Euan Harvey, David Fletcher, and Mark Shortis 

81 	 Dynamics of larval fish abundance in Penobscot Bay, Maine, 
by Mark A. Lazzari 

94	 Population structure of Fraser River chinook salmon 
(Oncorhynchus tshawytscha): an analysis using microsatel­
lite DNA markers, by R. John Nelson, Maureen P. Small, 
Terry D. Beacham, and K. Janine Supernault 

108 	 Annual and batch fecundities of yellowfin sole, Limanda 
aspera, in the eastern Bering Sea, by Dan G. Nichol and 
Erika I. Acuna 

123	 Analysis of contemporary genetic structure of even-brood­
year populations of Asian and western Alaskan pink 
salmon, Oncorhynchus gorbuscha, by Claire Noll, Natalia V. 
Varnavskaya, Evgeny A. Matzak, Sharon L. Hawkins, Victo­
ria V. Midanaya, Oleg N. Katugin, Charles Russell, Natalya 
M. Kinas, Charles M. Guthrie III, Hiroshi Mayama, Fumio 
Yamazaki, Bruce P. Finney, and Anthony J. Gharrett 

139 	 Validation of age estimation and back-calculation of fish 
length based on otolith microstructures in tilapias (Pisces, 
Cichlidae), by Jacques Panfili and Javier Tomás 

151 	 Bayesian methods for analysis of stock mixtures from 
genetic characters, by Jerome Pella and Michele Masuda 

168 	 The potential role of marine reserves in the management of 
shortraker rockfish (Sebastes borealis) and rougheye rock­
fish (S. aleutianus) in the Gulf of Alaska, by SungKwon 
Soh, Donald R. Gunderson, and Daniel H. Ito 

180	 The diet of a large coral reef serranid Plectropomus leopar­
dus in two fishing zones on the Great Barrier Reef, Austra­
lia, by Jill St John, Garry R. Russ, Ian W. Brown, and Lyle 
C. Squire 

193 	 Estimating tag-shedding rates for skipjack tuna, Katsu­
wonus pelamis, off the Maldives, by M. S. Adam and Geof­
frey P. Kirkwood 

197 	 The effect of sea state on estimates of abundance for beluga 
whales (Delphinapterus leucas) in Norton Sound, Alaska, 
by Douglas P. DeMaster, Lloyd F. Lowry, Kathryn J. Frost, 
and Rebecca A. Bengston 

202 	 Age and growth of the scaled herring, Harengula jaguana, 
from Florida waters, as indicated by microstructure of the 
sagittae, by Daryl J. Pierce, Behzad Mahmoudi, and Ray­
mond R. Wilson Jr. 

210 	 A comparison of catches of swordfish, Xiphias gladius, and 
other pelagic species from Canadina longline gear con­
figured with alternating monofilament and multifilament 
nylon gangions, by Heath H. Stone and Langille K. Dixon 

99(2) 

219 	 Cetacean habitats in the northern Gulf of Mexico, by Mark 
F. Baumgartner, Keith D. Mullin, L. Nelson May, and 
Thomas D. Leming 

240 	 Somatic growth function for immature loggerhead sea tur­
tles, Caretta caretta, in southeastern U.S. waters, by Karen 
A. Bjorndal,, Alan B. Bolten, Bruce Koike, Barbara A. 
Schroeder, Donna J. Shaver, Wendy G. Teas, and Wayne N. 
Witzell 

247 	 A study of catches in a fleet of “ghost-fishing” pots, by 
Blaise A. Bulllimore, Philip B. Newman, Michel J. Kaiser, 
Susanne E. Gilbert, and Kate M. Lock 

254 	 Age, growth, and mortality of gray snapper, Lutjanus gri­
seus, from the east coast of Florida, by Michael L. Burton 

266 	 Feeding ecology of the Mediterranean spiderfish, Bathyp­
terois mediterraneus (Pisces: Chlorophthalmidae), on the 
western Mediterranean slope, by Maite Carrassón and 
Jesús Matallanas 

275 	 Larval development of the kishi velvet shrimp, Metapenae­
opsis dalei (Rathbun) (Decapoda: Penaeidae), reared in the 
laboratory, by Jung H. Choi and Sung Y. Hong 



704 Fishery Bulletin 99(4) 

292 	 Interannual variation in predation on first-year Sebastes 
spp. by three northern California predators, by Edmund S. 
Hobson, James R. Chess, and Daniel F. Howard 

303	 Behavioral reactions of northern bottlenose whales (Hyper­
oodon ampullatus) to biopsy darting and tag attachment 
procedures, by Sascha K. Hooker, Robin W. Baird, Sa’ad Al-
Omari, Shannon Gowans, and Hal Whitehead 

309 	 Depth distributions and time-varying bottom trawl selec­
tivities for Dover sole (Microstomus pacificus), sablefish 
(Anoplopoma fimbria), and thornyheads (Sebastolobus alas­
canus and S. altivelis) in a commercial fishery, by Larry D. 
Jacobson, Jon Brodziak, and Jean Rogers 

328 	 Yield-per-recruit analysis for black drum, Pogonias cromis, 
along the East Coast of the United States and manage­
ment strategies for Chesapeake Bay, by Cynthia M. Jones 
and Brian K. Wells 

338 	 Adjustment of commercial trawling effort for Atantic cod, 
Gadus morhua, due to increasing catching efficiency, by 
Are Salthaug 

343 	 Assessment of skipjack tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis) spawn­
ing activity in the eastern Pacific Ocean, by Kurt M. Schae­
fer 

351 	 Biochemical identification of shark fins and fillets from the 
coastal fisheries in New Zealand, by Peter J. Smith and 
Peter G. Benson 

356	 Reproductive cycle, fecundity, and seasonal distribution of 
the anglerfish Lophius litulon in the East China and Yellow 
Seas, by Michio Yoneda, Muneharu Tokimura, Hitoshi 
Fujita, Naohiko Takeshita, Koji Takeshita, Michiya Mat­
suyama, and Shuhei Matsuura 

371 	 Differential parasitism by Naobranchia occidentalis (Cope­
poda: Naobranchiidae) and Nectobrachia indivisa (Cope­
poda: Lernaeopodidae) on northern rock sole (Lepidopsetta 
polyxystra Orr and Matarese, 2000) and southern rock sole 
(L. bilineata Ayres, 1855) in Alaskan waters, by Mark Zim­
mermann, Robin C. Harrison, and Anthony F. Jones 

381 	 Size distribution of southern bluefin tuna (Thunnus mac­
coyii) by depth on their spawning ground, by Tim L. O. 
Davis and Jessica H. Farley 

99(3) 

389 	 Radiometric age validation of the Atlantic tarpon, Mega­
lops atlanticus, by Allen H. Andrews, Erica J. Burton, Ken­
neth H. Coale, Gregor M Cailliet, and Roy E. Crabtree 

399 	 Effect of the salt-box catch-bycatch separation procedure, 
as used by the Texas shrimp industry, on short-term sur­
vival of bycatch, by Robert L. Colura, and Britt W. Bum­
guardner 

410 	 Trace metals in four structures of fish and their use for 
estimates of stock structure, by Bronwyn M. Gillanders 

420 	 Estimating the number of fish in Atlantic bluefin tuna 
(Thunnus thynnus thynnus) schools using models derived 
from captive school observations, by Brian Hanrahan and 
Francis Juanes 

432 	 Effects of gear selectivity and different calculation meth­
ods on estimating growth parameters of bluefish, Pomato­
mus saltatrix (Pisces: Pomatomidae), from southern Brazil, 
by Flávia M. Lucena and Carl M. O’Brien 

443	 Nursery habitats for ladyfish, Elops saurus, along salinity 
gradients in two Florida estuaries, by Richard S. McBride, 
Timothy C. MacDonald, Richard E. Matheson Jr., David A. 
Rydene, and Peter B. Hood 

459 	 The validity of the fin-ray method of age determination for 
lingcod (Ophiodon elongatus), by Gordon A. McFarlane and 
Jacquelynne R. King 

465 	 The behavior, growth, and survival of witch flounder (Glyp­
tocephalus cynoglossus) larvae in relation to prey availabil­
ity: adaptations to an extended larval period, by Jessica 
Rabe and Joseph A. Brown 

475	 Lack of divergence between 16S mtDNA sequences of the 
swimming crabs Callinectes bocourti and C. maracaiboensis 
(Brachyura: Portunidae) from Venezuela, by Christoph D. 
Schubart, Jesús E. Conde, Carlos Carmona-Suárez, Rafael 
Robles, and Darryl L. Felder 

482 	 Feeding habits, prey fields, and potential competition 
of young-of-the-year walleye pollock (Theragra chalco­
gramma) and Pacific herring (Clupea pallasi) in Prince 
William Sound, Alaska, 1994–1995, by Molly V. Sturdevant, 
Audra L. J. Brase, and Leland B. Hulbert 

502 	 Age and growth of the bigeye tuna, Thunnus obesus, in the 
western Pacific Ocean, by Chi-Lu Sun, Chien-Lung Huang, 
and Su-Zan Yeh 

510 	 Nocturnal occurrence of the swimming crab Ovalipes punc­
tatus in the swash zone of a sandy beach in northeastern 
Japan, by Kazutaka Takahashi and Kouichi Kawaguchi 

99(4) 

519 	 Seasonal occurrence and site-utilization patterns of adult 
tautog, Tautoga onitis (Labridae), at manmade and natural 
structures in lower Chesapeake Bay, by Michael D. Arendt, 
Jon A. Lucy, and Thomas A. Munroe 

528 	 Phylogeographic analysis of mitochondrial DNA variation 
in Alaskan coho salmon, Oncorhynchus kisutch, by Anthony 
J. Gharrett, Andrew K. Gray, and Vladimir Brykov 

545 	 Diet and consumption rates of overwintering YOY striped 
bass, Morone saxatilis, in the Hudson River, by Thomas P. 
Hurst and David O. Conover 

554	 Use of a continuous egg sampler for ichthyoplankton sur­
veys: application to the estimation of daily egg production of 
Pacific sardine (Sardinops sagax) off California, by Nancy 
C. H. Lo, John R. Hunter, and Richard Charter 



List of titles 705 

572 	 Growth of juvenile red king crab (Paralithodes camtschati­
cus) in Bristol Bay (Alaska) elucidated from field sampling 
and analysis of trawl-survey data, by Timothy Loher, David 
A. Armstrong, and Bradley G. Stevens 

588 	 Age, growth, and mortality of California halibut, Paralich­
thys californicus, along southern and central California, by 
Leslie S. MacNair, Michael L. Domeier, and Calvin S. Y. 
Chun 

601 	 Morphological development and growth of laboratory­
reared larval and juvenile Thunnus thynnus (Pisces: Scomb­
ridae), by Shigeru Miyashita,, Yoshifumi Sawada, Tokihiko 
Okada, Osamu Murata, and Hidemi Kumai 

617 	 Age and growth of red snapper, Lutjanus campechanus, 
from an artificial reef area off Alabama in the northern 
Gulf of Mexico, by William F. Patterson III, James H. 
Cowan Jr, Charles A. Wilson, and Robert L. Shipp 

628 	 A comparison of calcified structures for aging summer 
flounder, Paralichthys dentatus, by Ann M. Sipe and Mark 
E. Chittenden Jr. 

641 	 Bridle efficiency of a survey trawl for flatfish, by David A. 
Somerton and Peter Munro 

653 	 Age and growth of red snapper, Lutjanus campechanus, 
from the northern Gulf of Mexico off Louisiana, by Charles 
A. Wilson and David L. Nieland 

665 	 Stomach content analysis of cobia, Rachycentron canadum, 
from lower Chesapeake Bay, by Michael D. Arendt, John E. 
Olney, and Jon A. Lucy 

671 	 Preliminary genetic population structure of southern floun­
der, Paralichthys lethostigma, along the Atlantic Coast and 
Gulf of Mexico, by Ivonne R. Blandon, Rocky Ward, Tim L. 
King, William J. Karel, and James P. Monaghan Jr. 

679 	 Age determined from the deposition of concentric rings 
on common octopus (Octopus vulgaris) beaks, by José L. 
Hernández-López, José J. Castro-Hernández, and Vicente 
Hernández-García 

685 	 Reproduction of female spiny dogfish, Squalus acanthias, 
in the Oslofjord, by Thomas S. Jones and Karl I. Ugland 

691 	 Estimating live standard length of net-caught walleye pol­
lock (Theragra chalcogramma) larvae using measurements 
in addition to standard length, by Steven M. Porter, Annette 
L. Brown, and Kevin M. Bailey 

697 	 Preliminary study of albacore (Thunnus alalunga) stock 
differentiation inferred from microsatellite DNA analysis, 
by Motohiro Takagi, Tetsuro Okamura, Seinen Chow, and 
Nobuhiko Taniguchi 



706 

Fishery Bulletin Index 

Volume 99(1–4), 2001 

List of authors 

Acuna, Erika I. 108 Felder, Darryl L. 475

Adam, M. Shiham 193 Finney, Bruce P. 123

Al-Omari, Sa’ad 303 Fletcher, David 63, 72

Andrews, Allen H. 389 Franks, James S. 15

Arendt, Michael D. 319, 665 Frost, Kathryn J. 197

Armstrong, David A. 572 Fujita, Hitoshi 356


Bach, Pascal 40 Gharrett, Anthony J. 49, 123, 528

Bailey, Kevin M. 691 Gilbert, Susanne E. 247

Baird, Robin W. 303 Gillanders, Bronwyn M. 410

Baumgartner, Mark F. 219 Gowans, Shannon 303

Beacham, Terry D. 94 Gray, Andrew K. 49, 528

Begg, Gavin A. 1 Gunderson, Donald R. 168 

Bengston, Rebecca A. 197 Guthrie III, Charles M. 123

Benson, Peter G. 351

Bjorndal, Karen A. 240 Hanrahan, Brian 420

Blandon, Ivonne R. 671 Harrison, Robin C. 371

Bolten, Alan B. 240 Harvey, Euan 63, 72

Brase, Audra L. J. 482 Hawkins, Sharon L. 123

Brodziak, Jon 309 Heifetz, Jonathan 49

Brown, Annette L. 691 Hernández-García, Vicente 679

Brown, Ian W. 180 Hernández-López, José L. 679

Brown, Joseph A. 465 Hobson, Edmund S. 292

Brown-Peterson, Nancy J. 15 Hong, Sung Y. 275

Brykov, Vladimir 528 Hood, Peter B. 443

Bulllimore, Blaise A. 247 Hooker, Sascha K. 303

Bumguardner, Britt W. 399 Howard, Daniel F. 292

Burns, Karen M. 15 Huang, Chien-Lung 502

Burton, Erica J. 389 Hulbert, Leland B. 482

Burton, Michael L. 254 Hunter, John R. 554


Hurst, Thomas P. 545 
Cailliet, Gregor M. 389 
Caretta, James V. 29 Ito, Daniel H. 168 
Carmona-Suárez, Carlos 475 
Carrassón, Maite 266 Jacobson, Larry D. 309 
Castro-Hernández, José J. 679 Jones, Anthony F. 371 
Charter, Richard 554 Jones, Cynthia M. 328 
Chess, James R. 292 Jones, Thomas S. 685 
Chittenden Jr., Mark E. 628 Josse, Erwan 40 
Chivers, Susan J. 29 Juanes, Francis 420 
Choi, Jung H. 275 
Chow, Seinen 697 Kaiser, Michel J. 247 
Chun, Calvin S. Y. 588 Karel, William J. 671 
Coale, Kenneth H. 389 Katugin, Oleg N. 123 
Colura, Robert L. 399 Kawaguchi, Kouichi 510 
Conde, Jesús E. 475 Kinas, Natalya M. 123 
Conover, David O. 545 King, Jacquelynne R. 459 
Cowan Jr., James F. 617 King, Tim L. 671 
Crabtree, Roy E. 389 Kirkwood, Geoffrey P. 193 

Koike, Bruce 240 
Dagorn, Laurent 40 Kumai, Hidemi 601 
Davis, Tim L. O. 381 
DeMaster, Douglas P. 197 Lazzari, Mark A. 81 
Dixon, Langille K. 210 Leming, Thomas D. 219 
Domeier, Michael L. 588 Lo, Nancy C. H. 554 

Lock, Kate M. 247 
Farley, Jessica H. 381 Loher, Timothy 572 

Lotz, Jeffrey M. 15

Lowry, Lloyd F. 197 

Lucena, Flávia M. 432

Lucy, Jon A. 519, 665, 671


MacDonald, Timothy C. 443

MacNair, Leslie S. 588

Mahmoudi, Behzad 202

Masuda, Michele 151

Matallanas, Jesús 266

Matheson Jr., Richard E. 443

Matsuura, Shuhei 356

Matsuyama, Michiya 356

Matzak, Evgeny A. 123

May, L. Nelson 219

Mayama, Hiroshi 123

McBride, Richard S. 443

McFarlane, Gordon A. 459

Midanaya, Victoria V. 123 

Miyashita, Shigeru 601

Monphan, James P. 671

Mullin, Keith D. 219

Munro, Peter 641

Munroe, Nancy J. 1 

Munroe, Thomas A. 519

Murata, Osamu 601


Nelson, R. John 94

Newman, Philip B. 247

Nichol, Dan G. 108

Nieland, David L. 653

Noll, Claire 123 


O’Brien, Carl M. 432

Okada, Tokihiko 601

Olney, John E. 665

Overholtz, William J. 1 

Overstreet, Robin M. 15


Panfili, Jacques 139

Patterson III, William F. 617 

Pella, Jerome 151

Pierce, Daryl J. 202

Porter, Steven M. 691


Rabe, Jessica 465

Robles, Rafael 475

Rogers, Jean 309

Russ, Garry R. 180 

Russell, Charles 123

Rydene, David A. 443


Salthaug, Are 338

Sawada, Yoshifumi 601

Schaefer, Kurt M. 343

Schroeder, Barbara A. 240

Schubart, Christoph D. 475

Shaver, Donna J. 240

Shipp, Robert L. 617

Shortis, Mark 63, 72

Sipe, Ann M. 628

Small, Maureen P. 94

Smith, Peter J. 351

Soh, SungKwon 168

Somerton, David A. 641

Squire, Lyle C. 180




List of authors 707 

St John, Jill 180 
Stevens, Bradley G. 572 
Stone, Heath H. 210 
Sturdevant, Molly V. 482 
Sun, Chi-Lu 502 
Supernault, K. Janine 94 

Takagi, Motohiro 697 
Takahashi, Kazutaka 510 
Takeshita, Koji 356 
Takeshita, Naohiko 356 

Taniguchi, Nobuhiko 697 
Taylor, Barbara L. 29 
Teas, Wendy G. 240 
Tokimura, Muneharu 356 
Tomás, Javier 139 

Ugland, Karl I. 685 

Varnavskaya, Natalia V. 123 

Ward, Rocky 671 

Wells, Brian K. 328

Whitehead, Hal 303

Wilson Jr., Raymond R. 202

Wilson, Charles A. 617, 653

Witzell, Wayne N. 240

Yamazaki, Fumio 123

Yeh, Su-Zan 502

Yoneda, Michio 356


Zimmermann, Mark 371




708 

Fishery Bulletin Index


Volume 99(1–4), 2001 

List of subjects 

Abundance Bothidae 671 
dolphins 219 Bottom trawling 641 
porpoise, harbor 29 Brazil 432 
tautog 519 Bristol Bay 572 
tuna, Atlantic bluefin 420 Bycatch 
whale, beluga 197 in Texas shrimp fishery 399 

Aerial photography 420 survival 399

Africa 139

Age California


and growth central 588 
halibut 588 halibut 588 
sardine, scaled 202 porpoise, harbor 29 
snapper Sebastes 292 

gray 254 Callinectes 
red 617, 653 bocourti – see crabs, swimming 

tarpon, Atlantic 389 maracaiboensis – see crabs, swimming 
tuna Canada 

bigeye 502 Fraser River 94 
Pacific bluefin 601 Longline gear 210 

determination Nova Scotia 303 
lingcod 3359 Canary Islands 679 
octopus 679 Caretta caretta – see sea turtles, 
flounder, summer 628 loggerhead 

estimates 139 Caribbean 475 
validation Catch rate 247 

lingcod 459 Catchability 338 
tarpon, Atlantic 389 cod, Atlantic 338 

Alabama 617 swordfish 210 
Alaska Chesapeake Bay 328, 519, 665 

Norton Sound 197 Clupea pallasi – see herring, Pacific 
Prince William Sound 482 Cobia 15, 665 

Albacore 697 Cod, Atlantic 338

Allopatric aggregations 482 Consumption rate, bass 545 

Aleutian Islands 371 Continuous underway fish egg 

Anglerfish 356 sampler 554

Anoplopoma fimbria – see sablefish CPUE 338

Australia Crabs


Great Barrier Reef 180 brown 247 
New South Wales 410 lady 510 

Back-calculation 139 red king 572 
Bass, striped 545 spider 247 
Bathypterois mediterraneus – swimming 475 
see spiderfish, Mediterranean 

Bayesian analysis 151 Delphinapterus leucas – see whale, 
Behavior beluga 

flounder, witch 465 Depth distribution 29, 309 

tuna, Atlantic bluefin 420 Diet

whale, bottlenose 303 bass, striped 545


Barents Sea 338 cobia 665

Bering Sea 108 competition 482

Beverton-Holt model 328 crab, swimming 510

Bioassays 399 herring, Pacific 482

Biology pollock, walleye 482


reproductive, cobia 15 Serranidae 180 
Biopsy darting 303 spiderfish, Mediterranean 266 
Bluefish 432 Differential parasitism 371 

Distribution and abundance 
anglerfish 356 
dolphins 219 
sole, Dover 309 
thornyhead 309 
tuna, bluefin 381 

Dogfish, spiny 685 
Dolphin 

bottlenose 219 
pantropical spotted 219 
Risso’s 219 

Drum, black 328 


East China Sea 356

Eggs, sardine 554

Elops saurus – see ladyfish


Fecundity 
anglerfish 356 
cobia 15 
sole, yellowfin 108 

Feeding habits 
herring 482 
pollock 482 
spiderfish, Mediterranean 266 

Fish length 63, 72, 139 

Fishery selectivity 309

Flatfish 641

Florida 


East Coast 254

estuarine habitat 443

herring 202

ladyfish 443 

snapper 254 


Flounder 
southern 671 
summer 628 
witch 465 

Foraging behavior 465 
Fraser River 94 
French Polynesia 40 

Gadus morhua – see cod, Atlantic 
Gear 

efficiency 641 
selectivity 432 

Genetic studies 151 
albacore 697 
flounder 671 
salmon 123 
variability 697 

Gibbs sampler 151

Georges Bank 1 

Ghost fishing 247

Glyptocephalus cynoglossus – see flounder, 

witch


Gompertz growth model 572

Grampus griseus – see dolphin, Risso’s

Great Barrier Reef – see Australia 

Growth


bluefish 432 

crab, red king 572

flounder, witch 465

function, sea turtle 240

parameter 432

octopus 679




List of subjects 709 

rings 679

tuna 601


Growth rate 

pollock, walleye 691


Gulf of Alaska 

rockfish 168 

rock sole 371


Gulf of Maine 465

Gulf of Mexico 


cobia 15

cetaceans 219

snapper 617, 653


Habitat 

cetacean 219

ladyfish 443

tautog 519 


Haddock 1 

Halibut, California 588 

Harengula jaguana – see sardine, scaled

Harvest refugia 168, 180 

Herding 641

Herring, Pacific 482 

Histology 


cobia 15 

Hyperoodon ampullatus – see whale, 

bottlenose


Ichthyoplankton 81, 554

Indian Ocean 381

Isoelectric focusing 351


Japan 510


Katsuwonus pelamis – see tuna, skipjack 
Kogia 

breviceps – see whale, pygmy 
sima – see whale, dwarf sperm 

Korea 266


Labridae 519

Ladyfish 443 

Larvae, pollock 691

Larval development


shrimp 266

tuna, Pacific bluefin 601


Larval fish abundance 

flounder 465

ladyfish 443

Penobscot Bay 81 


Learning curve analysis 338

Length estimates 63, 72, 139, 691

Length frequency analysis 240

Lepidopsetta 

bilineata – see sole, southern rock 
polyxystra – see sole, northern rock 

Limanda aspera – see sole, yellowfin 

Lingcod 459 

Longline gear 381

Lophius litulon – see anglerfish

Louisiana 653 

Lutjanus 

campechanus – see snapper, red 
griseus – see snapper, gray 

Maine 81

Maldives 193

Management


rockfish 168 

Maximum likelihood ratio 193

Mediterranean 266

Megalops atlanticus – see tarpon, Atlantic 

Metapenaeopsis dalei – see shrimp, kishi 

velvet 


Microstomus pacificus – see sole, Dover

Microsatellite DNA 94, 697

Migration


anglerfish 356 

Models 


Beverton-Holt 328

Gompertz 572

derived from captive schools 420 

for tuna 420


Ricker 328

Molting, crabs 510

Morone saxatilis – see bass, striped 

Mortality 


halibut 588

Sebastes, juvenile 292

snapper, gray 254 


MtDNA

coho salmon 528 

crab, swimming 475

rockfish 49 


Naobranchia occidentalis – see parasites

Nectobrachia indivisa – see parasites

Nested clade analysis 528

New Zealand 72, 351

Nocturnal occurrence, crabs 510 

North Pacific 123

Norway 685

Nursery 


habitats 443 


Octopus, common 679

Oncorhynchus 

gorbuscha – see salmon, pink 
kisutch – see salmon, coho 
tshawytscha – see salmon, chinook 

Octopus vulgaris – see octopus, common 
Ophiodon elongatus – see lingcod 
Oreochromis niloticus – see tilapia 
Otoliths 

flounder, summer 628 

haddock 1

snapper


gray 254 

red 617, 653


tarpon, Atlantic 389 

trace metals in 410


Ovalipes punctatus – see crab, lady

Overfishing 328

Oxytetracycline 459 


Pacific Ocean

eastern 343

North 123

western 502


Paralarvae 679


Paralithodes camtschaticus – see crab, red 
king 

Paralichthys 
californicus – see halibut, California 
dentatus – see flounder, summer 
lethostigma –see flounder, southern 

Parasites

Copepoda 371

on sole, rock 3 71 


Pelagic longlines 210

Phocoena phocoena – see porpoise, harbor

Phylogeographic analysis 528

Plectropomus leopardus – see Serranidae

Pogonias cromis – see drum, black 

Pollock, walleye 482, 691

Pomatomus saltatrix – see bluefish

Population structure 94, 691

Porpoise, harbor 29

Pots (traps) 247 

Predation 292, 665

Prey availability 465

Prince William Sound 482 

Production (egg) 554

Protein identification 351 


Rachycentron canadum – see cobia

Radiometric aging 389

Recruitment 


crab, red king 572

Reef fish 63, 72

Reproduction


anglerfish 356 

cobia 15 

dogfish, spiny 685

tuna, skipjack 343 


Restriction site analysis 
rockfish 49 


Ricker model 328

Rockfish spp. 49, 292


rougheye 168 

shortraker 168


Sablefish 309

Sagittae, sardine 202 

Salinity 443 

Salmon 


chinook 94

coho 528

pink 123 


Salt-box 399

Sardine 


Pacific 554

scaled 202


Sardinops sagax – see sardine, Pacific 
Sarotherodon melanotheron – see tilapia 
School size 

tuna, Atlantic bluefin 420 

SCUBA divers 63, 72 

Sea state 197

Sea turtles


loggerhead 240

Stranding and Salvage Network 240 


Sebastes spp. 292

aleutianus – see rockfish, rougheye


borealis – see rockfish, shortraker 




710 Fishery Bulletin 99(4) 

Sebastolobus 

alascanus – see thornyhead

altivelis – see thornyhead

Selectivity (gear) 432

Sequencing


swimming crab 475 

Serranidae 180 

Sexual maturity, anglerfish 356 

Shrimp


bycatch 399

kishi velvet 275 

Texas 399 


Size 

at age, crab 572

distribution 309 

partitioning, tuna 381


Snapper 

gray 254

red 617, 653 


Sole

Dover 309

northern rock 371

southern rock 371

yellowfin 108


Spawning 

cobia 15 

tuna, skipjack 343 


Species identification

rockfish 49 

sharks 351 


Spiderfish, Mediterranean 266

Squalus acanthias – see dogfish, spiny 

Stenella attenuata – see dolphins, spotted

Stereo-video system 63, 72 

Stock identification, haddock 1 

Stock structure 151


albacore 697 

estimates 410


Stomach content analysis, cobia 665

Survey


aerial 197

cetacean habitat 219

ichthyoplankton 554 

line transect 29, 197

trawl 641


Survival, witch flounder 465 


Swordfish 210 

Sympatric aggregations 482


Tagging 

tautog 519

tuna, skipjack 193

whale, bottlenose 3 03


Tag shedding 193

Tarpon, Atlantic 389 

Tautog 519

Tautoga onitis – see tautog 

Telemetry 40, 519

Theragra chalcogramma – see pollock, 

walleye


Thornyheads 309

Thunnus 

alalunga – see albacore 
albacares – see tuna, yellowfin 
maccoyii – see tuna, southern bluefin 

obesus – see tuna, bigeye

thynnus – see tuna, Pacific bluefin

thynnus thynnus – see tuna, Atlantic 

bluefin


Tilapia 139

Trace metals 410 

Trawling


effort 338

survey 572, 641


Tuna 

Atlantic bluefin 420

bigeye 502

laboratory-reared 610

Pacific bluefin 601

skipjack 193, 343 

southern bluefin 381

yellowfin 40


Tursiops truncatus – see dolphin, 
bottlenose 

Ultrasonic telemetry 40

United States


Alabama 617

Alaska


Aleutian Islands 371

Bering Sea 108, 123, 371, 528

Bristol Bay 572


Gulf of Alaska 49, 123, 168, 371

Norton Sound 197

Prince William Sound 482


Atlantic Coast 671

California, northern 292

Chesapeake Bay 328, 519, 665

East Coast 328

Florida


east 202, 254

estuaries 443

west 202


Georges Bank 2

Gulf of Mexico 219, 617, 653, 671 

Hudson River 545

Lousiana 653

Maine 81

Northern 29

Pacific Ocean 292, 343, 502

Southeastern 240

Southern 15

Texas bays 399

Virginia 421

West Coast 309, 459, 554, 588 


Venezuela 475 

von Bertalanffy growth function 


halibut 588

sea turtles, loggerhead 240 


Wales (UK) 247

Whale


beluga 197

bottlenose 303

dwarf sperm 219

pygmy 219

sperm 219


Xiphias gladius– see swordfish 

Yellow Sea 356

Yield-per-recruit 328 

Young-of-the-year 482, 545


Ziphiidae 303



